OP \$40.00 5409884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603909

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3 Minute Games, LLC		08/17/2020	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Fish Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	906 Alaskan Way, Suite 700	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98199	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5409884	3 MINUTE GAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062133696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062723166

Email: ip@bigfishgames.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Jolley

Address Line 1:906 Alaskan Way, Suite 700Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98199

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L Jolley
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer I jolley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark_Assignment_-_3_MIN - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 10/20/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of <u>August 14, 2020</u> (the "Effective Date"), by 3 Minute Games, LLC ("3 Minute Games") in favor of Big Fish Games, Inc. ("Big Fish").

- 1. Trademark Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, 3 Minute Games assigns and transfers to Big Fish all of its right, title and interest, worldwide, in the 3 MINUTE GAMES name, trademark and U.S. trademark registration no. 5,409,884, together with the associated goodwill, and all claims for damages for past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, collect and retain such damages.
- **2. Successors and Assigns**. This Assignment will be fully binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- **3. Governing Law.** This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Washington without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.

3 Minute Games, LLC

Signature: Sarah Facau Lung
Sarah Facau

TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0825